

November 17, 2022

To, **BSE Limited** Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort **Mumbai - 400 001**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 543271

Trading Symbol: JUBLINGREA

Sub: Reporting of violation related to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2020/135 dated July 23, 2020, we enclose Report under the Code of Conduct under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider trading) Regulations, 2015.

Please let us know if you need any other information in this regard.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Deepanjali Gulati Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl. as above

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Jubilant Ingrevia Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel: +91 120 4361000 Fax: +91 120 4234895-96 www.jubilantingrevia.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 Uttar Pradesh, India CIN : L24299UP2019PLC122657

Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Report by Jubilant Ingrevia Limited for violations related to Code of Conduct under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details of Mr. Harsha Vardhan, Designated Person			
1	Name of the listed company/ <u>Intermediary/</u> Fiduciary				
2	Please tick appropriate checkbox Reporting in capacity of: Listed Company Intermediary Fiduciary	Listed Compa	ny		
3.	A. Details of Designated Person (DP)				
	i. Name of the DP	Mr. Harsha Vardhan			
	ii. PAN of the DP	ADBPV5671N			
	iii. Designation of DP	Senior Manager - IPQC			
	iv. Functional Role of DP	Senior Manag	partment		
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	No			
	B. If Reporting is for immediate relative of DP				
	i. Name of the immediate relative of DP	-			
	ii. PAN of the immediate relative of DP	-			
3.	C. Details of transaction(s)				
	i. Name of the scrip	JUBLINGREA (543271)			
	ii. No. of shares traded and value (Rs.) (Date- wise)	No. of Shares traded (Equity Share of Re. 1 each)	Value	Date of Transaction	
		1	Rs. 542	10.10.2022	
	 D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar quarter - Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned DP/ director/ promoter/ promoter group to Company under Regulation 7 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock exchanges under Regulation 7 of SEBI 	Not Applicable Not Applicable			
4.	(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct	Trade during closure of Trading Window			

Sr. No.	Particulars		Details of Mr. Harsha Vardhan, Designated Person			
5.	Action taken by listed company/ Intermediary/ Fiduciary		Penalty of Rs. 5,000 has been recovered from Mr. Harsha Vardhan and advised him to ensure that such non-compliance shall not recur in future.			
6.	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above		The Board has decided that the amount of Rs. 5,000 be recovered from the Designated Person for such violations under the Code.			
7.	Details of the previous instances of any, since last financial year	·		NIL		
8.	If any amount collected for Code violation(s)					
	(Online/Demand Draft)	I - IPEI	F Online	Online		
	ii. Details of transfer/payment In case of Online:					
	Particulars	Details	Particulars	Details		
	Name of the transferor Bank Name, branch and Account number		NameofthetransferorBankName,	Mr. Harsha Vardhan		
	UTR/Transaction reference Number		branch and Account	Ltd.		
	Transaction date Transaction Amount (in Rs.)		number	Branch: Raj Nagar		
	In case of Demand Draft (DD):			<u>Account number</u> : 628601032821		
	ParticularsBank Name and branchDD NumberDD date	Details	UTR/Transacti on reference Number	Reference Number: 230023421299		
	DD amount (in Rs.)		Transaction date Transaction Amount (in Rs.)	October 27, 2022 5,000		
9	Any other relevant information		Nil			

Yours faithfully,

For Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Deepanjali Gulati Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PAN: AHXPD3292P Email id: deepanjali.gulati@jubl.com

Date: November 17, 2022 Place: Noida